~7 20	0-2001
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LockStream.com, Inc.	Name: LockStream Corporation
7-(60)	Internal Address: 13033 Bellevue-Redmond Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached?	Street Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	JUL 10 W.
Security Agreement x Change of Name	City: Bellevue
Other	State: Washington Zip: 98005
Execution Date: May 17, 2000	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exc A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/425,861  Additional numbers attache	B. Patent No.(s):
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	x Authorized to be charged to deposit accour
	8. Deposit account number:  12-1095
City: State: Zip: Westfield NJ 07090	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
D. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document.  Jeffrey S. Dickey  Name of Person Signing	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	nments, and documents:3
179 00000181 121095 09423861 40.00 CH	

01 FC:581

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011983 FRAME: 0792** 

STATE of WASHINGTON



## SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

## LOCKSTREAM.COM, INC.

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to LOCKSTREAM CORPORATION

UBI Number: 601 992 426

Date: May 26, 2000



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital



1-17 Company Control 25-300-302-3

REEL: 011983 FRAME: 0793

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF LOCKSTREAM.COM, INC.

FILED STATE OF WASHINGTON

MAY 26 2000

RALPH MUNRO SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT of the Articles of Incorporation of LockStream.com, Inc. (the "Corporation") are herein executed by said Corporation, pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.10.060, as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is LockStream.com, Inc.

SECOND:

Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is LockStream Corporation.

THIRD: This amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.

FOURTH: The date of the adoption of said Amendment by the Directors of said Corporation was the 1 day of May, 2000.

FIFTH: The amendment was adopted by resolution of the Board of Directors without shareholder action. Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.020(5), shareholder action is not required.

The foregoing is executed under penalty of perjury by the undersigned, who is authorized to do so on behalf of the Corporation.

DATED this **12** day of May, 2000.

LockStream.com Inc.

G. Scott Greenburg, Assistant Secretary

K:\41367\99999\XRV\XRV\_02268

PATENT REEL: 011983 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 07/16/2001